
 

 
      May 4, 2012 
 
 
 
 
 
 
MEMORANDUM TO:  Amy E. Cubbage, Chief 

 Policy Branch 
 Division of Advanced Reactors and Rulemaking 
 Office of New Reactors 

 
FROM:    Donald E. Carlson, Senior Project Manager  /RA Thomas Kevern for/ 

 Policy Branch 
 Division of Advanced Reactors and Rulemaking 
 Office of New Reactors 

 
SUBJECT:  NOTICE OF FORTHCOMING PUBLIC MEETING ON NEXT 

GENERATION NUCLEAR PLANT RISK-INFORMED, PERFORMANCE 
BASED LICENSING APPROACH 

 
DATE AND TIME:   Wednesday, May 16, 2012 

 9:00 a.m. – 2:30 p.m.  
 
LOCATION:    U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission  

Twinbrook Building 
Conference Room TWB-050E1  
12300 Twinbrook Parkway 
Rockville, MD 20852 
 

PURPOSE:  To discuss technical and policy issues associated with Next Generation 
Nuclear Plant (NGNP) Risk-Informed, Performance Based Licensing 
Approach 

 
CATEGORY 1:*  This is a Category 1 Meeting.  The public is invited to observe this 

meeting and will have one or more opportunities to communicate with the 
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission (NRC) after the business portion, 
but before the meeting is adjourned.  

 
CONTACTS:  Jeffrey Cruz, NRO/DARR  Donald Carlson, NRO/DARR 

 301-415-0599    301-415-0109 
Jeffrey.Cruz@nrc.gov   Donald.Carlson@nrc.gov 

 
 
 
 
*Commission’s Policy Statement on “Enhancing Public Participation in NRC Meetings,”  
(67 Federal Register 36920), May 28, 2002 
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PARTICIPANTS:  Participants include NRC staff from the Office of New Reactors (NRO) 
and the Office of Nuclear Regulatory Research (RES) and NGNP Project 
personnel from the Department of Energy (DOE) and its Idaho National 
Laboratory (INL). 

 
NRC     NGNP Project 
J. Cruz, NRO    J. Kinsey, INL 
D. Carlson, NRO   M. Holbrook, INL 
M. Caruso, NRO   M. Hart, NRO    
S. Basu, RES, et. al.   J. Tokey, DOE, et. al. 
 
Seating may be limited and will be available on a first-come basis.  Inform 
the NRC’s meeting contact, Dr. Donald Carlson, of your intention to 
attend by May 14.  This step will ensure that sufficient copies of meeting 
materials are available.  Members of the public planning to attend the 
meeting should contact Dr. Carlson and provide information, including 
name, organization, country of origin, and expected arrival time which will 
facilitate entrance into the building the day of the meeting. 
  
Interested members of the public can participate in this meeting via a 
toll-free teleconference.  A telephone conference bridge has been 
established for this meeting.  Please contact Dr. Carlson at 301-415-0109 
or Donald.Carlson@nrc.gov for the telephone number and passcode. 
 
The NRC provides reasonable accommodation to individuals with 
disabilities where appropriate.  If you need a reasonable accommodation 
to participate in this meeting (e.g., a translator, handicapped accessibility) 
or need this meeting notice, the transcript, or other information from the 
meeting in another format (e.g., Braille, large print, a language other than 
English), please notify the NRC's meeting contact.  Determinations on 
requests for reasonable accommodations will be made on a case-by-case 
basis. 
 
Because meeting are sometimes canceled or rescheduled as a result of 
unforeseen circumstances such as severe weather, confirm the meeting 
schedule with the meeting contacts. 

 
 
Project No. 0748 
 
Enclosure:   
Meeting Agenda 
 
cc w/encl:  See next page 
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MEETING AGENDA 
 

NEXT GENERATION NUCLEAR 
PLANT RISK-INFORMED, PERFORMANCE BASED LICENSING APPROACH 

 
Wednesday, May 16, 2012 

9:00 a.m. – 2:30 p.m. 
 

NRC Headquarters 
 Twinbrook Building (Room TWB-050E1) 

 

 

TIME TOPIC LEAD 

9:00 – 9:15 a.m. Introduction and Opening Remarks NRC 

9:15 – 9:30 a.m. 
Background Related to Proposed Risk-Informed, 
Performance-Based NGNP Licensing Approach INL/DOE 

9:30 – 9:45 a.m. 
Summary from Last Public Meeting on Proposed Risk-
Informed, Performance-Based NGNP Licensing 
Approach 

INL/DOE 

9:45 – 10:15 a.m. 
Discussion of Proposed Risk-Informed, Performance-
Based NGNP Licensing Approach 

  All 

10:15 – 10:30 a.m. Break All 

10:30  a.m.– 12:00 p.m. Discussion of Proposed Risk-Informed Performance-
Based NGNP Licensing Approach 

All 

12:00 – 1:30 p.m. Lunch  

1:30 – 2:00 p.m. Discussion of Topics for Future Interactions All 

2:00  – 2:15 p.m. Meeting Summary All 

2:15 – 2:30 p.m. Opportunity for Public Comment Public 

2:30 p.m. Adjourn  
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COL - NGNP Mailing List       (Revised 03/15/2012) 
cc: 

       Mr. Hugh Jackson 
Mr. Lionel Batty Public Citizen Critical Mass Energy Project 
Nuclear Business Team 215 Pennsylvania Avenue, SE 
Graftech Washington, DC  20003 
12300 Snow Road        
Parma, OH  44130 Beryl Landis 
       902 Rosier Road 
Ms. Michele Boyd Waynesboro, GA  30830 
Legislative Director        
Energy Program Mr. Edwin Lyman 
Public Citizens Critical Mass Energy Scientific Director 
  and Environmental Program Nuclear Control Institute 
215 Pennsylvania Avenue, SE 1000 Connecticut Ave., NW, Suite 410 
Washington, DC  20003 Washington, DC  20036 
              
Mr. Edward M. Burns Dieter Matzner 
Licensing Manager Director, Power Plant Delivery 
U.S. Design Certification PBMR Pty. Limited 
PBMR Pty. Limited Lake Buena Vista Building 
5627 Beacon Street 1267 Gordon Hood Avenue 
Pittsburgh, PA  15217-2011 PO Box 9397 
       Centurion 0046 
Mr. Eugene S. Grecheck Republic of South Africa   
Vice President        
Nuclear Support Services Mr. Dobie McArthur 
Dominion Energy, Inc. Director, Washington Operations 
5000 Dominion Blvd. General Atomics 
Glen Allen, VA  23060 1899 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 
       Suite 300 
Michael L. Hammond Washington, DC  20006 
Technological Hazards Program Office        
Radiological Emergency Preparedness Mr. Thomas P. Miller 
Program, Region X U.S. Department of Energy 
U.S. Department of Homeland Security NE-20, Room A286 
130 228th Street, SW Headquarters - Germantown 
Bothell, WA  98021 19901 Germantown Road 
       Germantown, MD  20874-1290 
Mr. Brendan Hoffman        
Research Associate on Nuclear Energy PBMR Pty. Limited 
Public Citizens Critical Mass Energy and Lake Buena Vista Building 
Environmental Program 1267 Gordon Hood Avenue 
215 Pennsylvania Avenue, SE PO Box 9396 
Washington, DC  20003 Centurion 0046 
       Republic of South Africa 
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Mr. David Repka 
Winston & Strawn LLP 
1700 K. Street, NW 
Washington, DC  20006-3817 
       
Mr. Tony Robinson 
AREVA NP, Inc. 
3315 Old Forest Road 
Lynchburg, VA  24501 
       
Dennis R. Spurgeon 
Assistant Secretary for Nuclear Energy 
U.S. Department of Energy 
1000 Independence Avenue, SW 
Room 5A-143 
Washington, DC  20585 
       
Mr. Robert E. Sweeney 
IBEX ESI 
4641 Montgomery Avenue 
Suite 350 
Bethesda, MD  20814 
       
Edward G. Wallace 
Sr. General Manager 
U.S. Programs 
PBMR Pty. Ltd. 
PO Box 16789 
Chattanooga, TN  37416 
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Email 
Alan.Levin@areva.com   (Alan Levin) 
APAGLIA@Scana.com   (Al Paglia) 
APH@NEI.org   (Adrian Heymer) 
awc@nei.org   (Anne W. Cottingham) 
BrinkmCB@westinghouse.com   (Charles Brinkman) 
BSims@Becht.com   (Robert Sims) 
Carellmd@westinghouse.com   (Mario D. Carelli) 
cee@nei.org 
charles.bagnal@ge.com   (Charles Bagnal) 
cwaltman@roe.com   (C. Waltman) 
david.hinds@ge.com   (David Hinds) 
david.lewis@pillsburylaw.com   (David Lewis) 
deborah@hyperionpowergeneration.com   (Deborah Ann Blackwell) 
DeLaBarreR@state.gov   (R. DeLaBarre) 
ed.burns@earthlink.net   (Ed Burns) 
eddie.grant@excelservices.com   (Eddie Grant) 
F.Shahrokhi@AREVA.Com   (Farshid Shahrokhi) 
foconnor@yritwc.org   (Faon O'Connor) 
gcesare@enercon.com   (Guy Cesare) 
gyoung4@entergy.com   (Garry Young) 
jahalfinger@babcock.com   (Jeff Halfinger) 
james1.beard@ge.com   (James Beard) 
jason.tokey@nuclear.energy.gov   (Jason Tokey) 
jerald.head@ge.com   (Jerald G. Head) 
Jim.Kinsey@inl.gov  (James Kinsey) 
jim.riccio@wdc.greenpeace.org   (James Riccio) 
john.elnitsky@pgnmail.com   (John Elnitsky) 
Joseph_Hegner@dom.com    (Joseph Hegner) 
jtdavis@southernco.com   (Jim Davis) 
kouhestani@msn.com   (Amir Kouhestani) 
KSutton@morganlewis.com   (Kathryn M. Sutton) 
kwaugh@impact-net.org   (Kenneth O. Waugh) 
lchandler@morganlewis.com   (Lawrence J. Chandler) 
maria.webb@pillsburylaw.com   (Maria Webb) 
mark.beaumont@wsms.com   (Mark Beaumont) 
mark.holbrook@inl.gov   (Mark Holbrook) 
matias.travieso-diaz@pillsburylaw.com   (Matias Travieso-Diaz) 
media@nei.org   (Scott Peterson) 
mike_moran@fpl.com   (Mike Moran) 
MSF@nei.org   (Marvin Fertel) 
murawski@newsobserver.com   (John Murawski) 
nirsnet@nirs.org   (Michael Mariotte) 
Nuclaw@mindspring.com   (Robert Temple) 
patriciaL.campbell@ge.com   (Patricia L. Campbell)  
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Paul@beyondnuclear.org   (Paul Gunter) 
pbessette@morganlewis.com   (Paul Bessette) 
rbarrett@astminc.com   (Richard Barrett) 
rclary@scana.com   (Ronald Clary) 
RJB@NEI.org   (Russell Bell) 
sabinski@suddenlink.net   (Steve A. Bennett) 
sandra.sloan@areva.com   (Sandra Sloan) 
sfrantz@morganlewis.com   (Stephen P. Frantz) 
shobbs@enercon.com   (Sam Hobbs) 
stephan.moen@ge.com   (Stephan Moen) 
Tansel.Selekler@nuclear.energy.gov   (Tansel Selekler) 
TJKim@babcock.com   (T.J. Kim) 
tom.miller@hq.doe.gov   (Tom Miller) 
trsmith@winston.com   (Tyson Smith) 
Vanessa.quinn@dhs.gov   (Vanessa Quinn) 
Wanda.K.Marshall@dom.com   (Wanda K. Marshall) 
whorin@winston.com   (W. Horin) 
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